

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15267/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2007 in CWP No. 1380/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NACHATTAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.

Mr. Sanhay K. Hadala, Adv,

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that correctness or otherwise of Bangalore Water Supply & Sewerage Board vs. A. Rajappa, (1978) 2 SCC 213 has been referred to a larger Bench in State of U.P. vs. Jaibir Singh, (2005) 5 SCC 1. Hence, the Registry will place this matter for hearing only after the disposal of State of U.P. vs. Jaibir Singh by larger Bench.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master